900243083 01/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drew Scientific, Inc.		10/03/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drew Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Delaware Avenue, 11th Floor	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19899	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74045748	CDC CDC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Serial Number:	74609390	FOCUSED FLOW	
Serial Number:	74045639	HEMAVET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135796457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5135621401

Email: mhurst@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER2000-MA0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0001 **JP \$90.00 7404**

900243083

Signature:	/j. michael hurst/
Date:	01/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Drew 2#page1.tif source=Drew 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Drew Scientific, Inc., a Texas corporation and having a place of business at

4230 Shilling Way Dallas, TX 75237 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and applications identified on

Schedule A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Drew Scientific, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware

and having had a place of business at 500 Delaware Avenue, 11th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19899

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and those assets of the business and the good will of the business in connection with

which the aforesaid trademarks have been used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be

necessary or desirable to complete or confirm such acquisition by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and

valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said

trademarks and registrations, together with the business and the good will of the business in

connection with which the said trademarks and registrations have been used, and all claims, if

any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its

duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed all effective this

3rd day of <u>0070BER</u> , 2012.

DREW SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Richard J. Belliano, Jr.

Vice President and General Counsel

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0003

SCHEDULE A

US TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Owner	Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
United	CDC CDC	Drew Scientific	(Int'i Class: 10) Medical	Renewed
States	TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and		instruments; namely,	December 1, 2002
	Design		diagnostic analyzers and	
			related diagnostic test kits	Int'i Class: 10
	CDC+W	Wilmington,	comprising reagents,	First Use: March 16,
	CIPO V V	Delaware 19899	chemicals and controls all sold as a unit	1989
	CDC Technologies, Inc.		Sold as a unit	Filed: April 4, 1990 Published:
				September 8, 1992
				Registered:
	SN:74-045748			December 1, 1992
	RN:1,736,347			,
	Disclaimer:			
	"TECHNOLOGIES, INC."			
United	FOCUSED FLOW	Drew Scientific	(Int'l Class: 10) Medical	Renewed Principal
States		Holdings, Inc.	instruments, namely	Register - Sec. 2(F)
	SN:74-609390	(Delaware Corp.)		March 10, 2008
	RN:2,141,668		components of diagnostic	·
		Wilmington,	analyzers for multispecies	Int'l Class: 10
		Delaware 19899	hematology testing	First Use:
				September 1, 1992
				Filed: December 12,
				Published:
				December 16, 1997
				Registered: March
				10, 1998
United	HEMAVET	Drew Scientific	(Int'l Class: 10) Medical	Renewed
States	ON 74 045000	Holdings, Inc.	instruments, namely	August 20, 2011
	SN:74-045639 RN:1,654,259		diagnostic analyzers and	Intil Olana 40
	KN. 1,054,259	Wilmington,	related diagnostic test kits comprising reagents,	Int'l Class: 10 First Use: December
			chemicals and controls all	13, 1988
		Dolaware 10000	sold as a unit	In Commerce:
			55.4 45 4 4	October 1, 1990
				Filed: April 4, 1990
		1		Published: May 28,
				1991
				Registered: August
				20, 1991

4471192.3

RECORDED: 01/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0004